

Rajender Prasad Vs. Prakash Chand & Ors.

CMPMO No.96 of 2025

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.04.2025**.

CMP No.4185 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, proceedings in Civil Suit No.1 of 2021, titled Rajender Prasad Vs. Parkash Chand pending before the Additional District Judge, Sarkaghat, Mandi, HP, are stayed till further orders.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)