

Rajender Prasad Vs. Prakash Chand & Ors.

CMPMO No.96 of 2025

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2. He prays for and is granted time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2. Needful be done within four weeks.

Notices issued to respondents No.3 to 5 have been received back after duly served. However, none has put in appearance on their behalf, therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.

CMP No.4185 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)