

**Rajender Prasad Vs. Prakash Chand & Ors.**

**CMPMO No.96 of 2025**

**24.06.2025 Present:**

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondents No. 3 to 5 already proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 24.4.2025

**CMP No. 4185 of 2025**

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

June 24, 2025  
Tarun