

Rajender Prasad Vs. Prakash Chand and Ors.

CMPMO No.96 of 2025

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondents No.3 to 5 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 24.04.2025.

CMP No.4185 of 2025

Reply is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received a copy of the same and intends to file a rejoinder thereto. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

15th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)