

Rajender Prasad Vs. Prakash Chand and Ors.

CMPMO No.96 of 2025

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.
Respondents No.3 to 5 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 24.04.2025.

CMP No.4185 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder shall be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

29th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)