

**Rajender Prasad Vs. Prakash Chand & ors**

**CMPMO No. 96 of 2025**

10.4.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Viveka Nand, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 5.

The matter is stated to have been settled before the learned Mediator.

In such situation, parties to the settlement before the learned mediator, through their counsel, are directed to be present before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Judge

**April 10, 2026**  
(kalpana)